CRev. 10/02)   PATENTS ONLY   U.S. Patent and Trademark   U.S. Patent Address   Patent Address   O.S. Patent Address   O.S. Patent Address   O.S. Patent Address   U.S. Patent No. (S.)   U.S. Patent Address   U.S. Patent No. (S.)   U.S. Patent Address   U.S. Patent No. (S.)   U.	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ☐  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Aaron Bates  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905  Execution Date: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877 ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ B. Patent No.(s) ☐ S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation ☐ Enclosed    MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems LLC   Internal Address: ☐ MeadWestvaco Packa	/Dav. 10/03)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Aaron Bates  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \brace{\price} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	ONIS NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 6/30/2000)	3 ONL 1
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Aaron Bates  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \( \bigvar{V} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		<u> </u>
Aaron Bates    Name:   MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems LLC	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905  Execution Date:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes V  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Internal Address:  Internal Address:    Internal Address:	Name of conveying party(ies):	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Aaron Bates	Internal Address:
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department    City: Stamford   State: CT Zip: 06905     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   ✓     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ye		Street Address: One High Ridge Park
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Law Department    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)      Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Image: No.(s)     Additional name(s) & address(		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877  B. Patent No.(s)	05/23/2003	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877  B. Patent No.(s)	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department    Concerning document should be mailed:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,877	B. Patent No.(s)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation  Law Department  Internal Address: Enclosed  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Law Department	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4850-D North Church Lane SE 13-2512	Street Address: 4850-D North Church Lane SE	
City: Smyrna State: GA Zip: 30080	City: Smyrna State: GA Zip: 30080	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Tsugihiko Suzuki, Reg. No. 36,321  Name of Person Signing  September 17, 200  Date		Signature September 17, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	• •	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed: 05/23/2003

Docket: D-3135

Inventor: Bates, Aaron

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No. 10/4444877

WHEREAS, I, AARON BATES, a citizen of the United States residing at 2431 Rachel Court, Marietta, Georgia, 30066, invented a certain new and useful DISPENSING

the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at Stamford, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

FEATURE WITH BUILT-IN AD PANEL, for which I executed an application for letters patent of

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, AARON BATES, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

(Signature on Following Page)

PATENT REEL: 013985 FRAME: 0433 Docket: D-3135

Inventor: Bates, Aaron

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of May, 2003.

AARON BATES

State of GEORGIA )
state of Heroid (1) state o

County of COBB )

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared AARON BATES, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 2, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT
REEL: 013985,FRAME; 04344 \*\*\*